

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4474/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09 / 2 006 in M A C A No. 1239 /2005  
& M A C A No. 1412/ 2005 of The H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M )

O R I E N T A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V.B. S A N K A R & O R S . Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 22/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused Office Report on default dated 17.1.2009.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits  
that requisite affidavit of service of motion has already been filed on  
3.2.2009. If that being the position, the same be accepted.  
Otherwise, put up with Office Report on 29.4.2009.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master