

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.1 &amp; 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4474/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2006 in MACA No. 1239/2005 &amp; MACA No. 1412/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

V.B. SANKAR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO. 1 : (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO.3)  
I.A.NO. 2 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS.  
OF DECEASED R.NO.3)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERI.A. No. 2 - Application for condonation of delay in filing  
application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased  
Respondent No.3 is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

I.A. No.1 - Application for substitution of legal representatives of  
deceased Respondent No.3 is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the  
applications.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master